504564920 09/26/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4611631

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name	Execution Date		
IVIVVA ATHLETICA CAI	NADA INC		09/20/2017		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name:	1	LULULEMON ATHLETICA CANADA INC.			
Street Address:	1818 CO	1818 CORNWALL AVENUE			
Internal Address:	SUITE 400				
City:	VANCOL	VANCOUVER			
State/Country:		CANADA			
Postal Code:	V6J1C7				
	1				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:	2	9486614			
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ				
	,				
Fax Number:	•	16)519-3726	in unquanantul it will be cant		
Correspondence will be	e sent to t	16)519-3726 t he e-mail address first; if that i if that is unsuccessful, it will b			
Correspondence will be	e sent to t provided;	he e-mail address first; if that i			
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	e sent to t provided; 4	he e-mail address first; if that i if that is unsuccessful, it will b			
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to t provided; 4 jc	he e-mail address first; if that i if that is unsuccessful, it will b 16-843-8141			
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to t provided; 4 jc C	the e-mail address first; if that i if that is unsuccessful, it will b 16-843-8141 e@conneely.ca			
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to f provided; 4 jc C 1	the e-mail address first; if that i if that is unsuccessful, it will b 16-843-8141 pe@conneely.ca ONNEELY PC			
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to i provided; 4 jc C 1 1 S	the e-mail address first; if that i if that is unsuccessful, it will b 16-843-8141 e@conneely.ca ONNEELY PC 21 WILLOWDALE AVENUE			
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to f provided; 4 jc C 1 1 S T	the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will b 16-843-8141 we@conneely.ca ONNEELY PC 21 WILLOWDALE AVENUE UITE 207			
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to f provided; 4 jc C 1 1 S T	the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will b 16-843-8141 we@conneely.ca ONNEELY PC 21 WILLOWDALE AVENUE UITE 207 ORONTO, CANADA M2N6A3			
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	e sent to f provided; 4 jc C 1 1 S T	the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will b 16-843-8141 be@conneely.ca ONNEELY PC 21 WILLOWDALE AVENUE UITE 207 ORONTO, CANADA M2N6A3			
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to f provided; 4 jc C 1 1 S T	the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will b 16-843-8141 be@conneely.ca ONNEELY PC 21 WILLOWDALE AVENUE UITE 207 ORONTO, CANADA M2N6A3 T8477858US JOSEPH CONNEELY			
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	e sent to f provided; 4 jc C 1 1 S T	the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will b 16-843-8141 e@conneely.ca ONNEELY PC 21 WILLOWDALE AVENUE UITE 207 ORONTO, CANADA M2N6A3 T8477858US JOSEPH CONNEELY /JOSEPH CONNEELY/			
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	e sent to f provided; 4 jc C 1 1 S T JMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will b 16-843-8141 e@conneely.ca ONNEELY PC 21 WILLOWDALE AVENUE UITE 207 ORONTO, CANADA M2N6A3 T8477858US JOSEPH CONNEELY /JOSEPH CONNEELY/ 09/26/2017			
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	e sent to i provided; 4 jc C 1; S T JMBER: EPT-20-17	the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will b 16-843-8141 e@conneely.ca ONNEELY PC 21 WILLOWDALE AVENUE UITE 207 ORONTO, CANADA M2N6A3 T8477858US JOSEPH CONNEELY /JOSEPH CONNEELY/ 09/26/2017			

ASSIGNMENT

BETWEEN:

Ivivva Athletica Canada Inc., the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 400-1818 Cornwall Avenue, Vancouver, V6J 1C7, British Columbia, Canada (the "Assignor")

AND:

Iululemon Athletica Canada Inc. the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 400-1818 Cornwall Avenue, Vancouver, V6J 1C7, British Columbia, Canada (the "Assignee")

WHEREAS the Assignor, is the owner of certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the industrial design registration listed in Schedule "A" hereto (hereinafter the "Intellectual Property"); and

WHEREAS the Assignee is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in the said Intellectual Property;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: be it known that, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest, in and to the said Intellectual Property and all International Convention priority rights therewith, and in all countries throughout the world, together with all income, royalties, damages, and payments now or hereafter due and/or payable under any of the foregoing, and all rights to sue, claims, demands, or actions for past or future infringement and any damages or payments due now or hereafter for past or future infringements of any of the foregoing, the said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assign Registrations of the Intellectual Property, and of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignor further agrees that it will, without charge to the said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including for the Industrial Design Registrations, and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Industrial Design Registration for said Intellectual Property in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

2

SIGNED Vancouver, Canada, the 20 day of September, 2017.

Witness:	- Dent Landahamour	≥ Ivivva A	Athletica Canada Inc.
Name:	Donide Bertono	By:	Enrichelas
Address:	SSS HOAR St VALUER	Name:	Company Secondary Ern Nakilos
		Title:	Greate Scienter

SIGNED Vancouver, Canada, the 20 day of September, 2017.

ومعتقد ومراري

Witness:	Jasuhlemars	lululemon Athletica Canada Inc.
Name:	DEALLS De Maris	By: <u>E. Micholas</u>
Address:	855 How St.	Name: Ern Nikolog
		Title: Corporate Socieday

SCHEDULE "A"

Industrial Design Registration Ivivva Athletica Canada Inc.

Country	Registration No.	Title
Canada	155867	PANTS
European Union	002438507	WAISTBAND FOR PANTS
United States	29/486,614	WAISTBAND FOR PANTS

4574650

RECORDED: 09/26/2017

PATENT REEL: 043695 FRAME: 0659